## 504032940 10/03/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4079601

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
		Name		Execution Date		
DRUGSTORE.COM, INC.				10/03/2016		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA					
Name:	WALGREEN	iREEN CO.				
Street Address:	104 WILMO	ILMOT ROAD				
City:	DEERFIELD	FIELD				
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	OIS				
Postal Code:	60015	30015				
PROPERTY NUMBERS			1			
Property Type		Number				
Patent Number:	6510	430				
Patent Number:		980				
Patent Number:		947900				
Patent Number:		062482				
Patent Number:		7099925				
Patent Number: 7		7769648				
Patent Number: 7		7162437				
Patent Number: 7		337129				
Patent Number:	7328	252				
Fax Number:		474-0448				
		e-mail address first; if that is uns	uccessful.	it will be sent		
using a fax number, if	provided; if tl	nat is unsuccessful, it will be sen				
Email:	•	elberg@marshallip.com				
•		SHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP				
Address Line 4:		AGO, ILLINOIS 60606				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		29488/G1000				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		AUDREY NAGELBERG				
					_	

SIGNATURE:	/Audrey Nagelberg/				
DATE SIGNED:	10/03/2016				
<b>Total Attachments: 3</b> source=Executed Drugstore com patent assignment to Walgreen Co#page1.tif source=Executed Drugstore com patent assignment to Walgreen Co#page2.tif source=Executed Drugstore com patent assignment to Walgreen Co#page3.tif					

8 a.

## ASSIGNMENT

This assignment agreement ("Assignment") is effective as of <u>OCHOBEC 3, 2016</u> ("Effective Date") and entered into by and between DRUGSTORE.COM, INC., 411 108th Ave NE, Suite 1600, Bellevue, WA 98004 ("Assignor") and WALGREEN CO., 104 Wilmot Road, Deerfield, Illinois 60015 ("Assignee").

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are agreed, Assignor hereby irrevocably sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, Assignor's entire right, title and interest, both legal and equitable, in the US patents listed in Schedule A, and to the inventions described therein and improvements thereof, all related patent applications throughout the world including those claiming priority thereto anywhere in the world, the right of priority, including without limitation to claim priority benefit of or to said patent applications, all continuations, divisionals and continuations-in-part of any of the foregoing, patents issuing from any of the foregoing, and reissues, reexaminations, extensions and foreign equivalents thereof and supplementary protection certificates allowed on any of the foregoing (collectively the "Patent Rights") for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made; together with all income, royalties, damages or payments due or payable as of the Effective Date or thereafter, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Patent Rights, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

Upon the request of Assignee, the undersigned agrees to execute any and all documents and take actions reasonably requested to effectuate this assignment and Assignee's rights in the Patent Rights, including any oath or affidavit relating thereto, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with Assignee in preparing and executing statements and giving and producing evidence in support of the Patent Rights, and to perform any and all acts reasonably requested by Assignee to obtain, enforce and defend the Patent Rights and vest all rights therein to Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this Assignment had not been executed.

## PATENT REEL: 039921 FRAME: 0435

The parties execute and deliver this Assignment by their respective signatories below.

DRUGSTORE.COM. INC.

Name: Cary M. Pumphrey

Title: Director, Intellectual Property

Date: October 3, 2016

Official Seal Leurin I. Grabowski Notary Public State of Illinois My Commission Expires 09/24/2018

On <u>3rd</u> day <u>October</u>, <u>2016</u>, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Cary M. Pumphrey known to me personally or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same person/persons whose name is/are subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he/she/they executed said instrument as his/her/their free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and seal the same day and year last above given.

My Commission Expires: 9/24/2018 Notary ablic WALGREENĆO Name: CarvM. Pumphrey

an 11 a' na anta**n**. Sa agina kata an an**n** 

Title: Director, Intellectual Property

Date: October 3, 2016

CNicial Seal Laurin L Grabowski Nolary Public State of Binois My Commission Expires 09/24/2018

PATENT REEL: 039921 FRAME: 0436

On <u>3rd</u> day October , 2016 , before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared

Cary M. Pumphrey known to me personally or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same person/persons whose name is/are subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he/she/they executed said instrument as his/her/their free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and seal the same day and year last above given.

My Commission 9/24/18 Expires: Notary Pul

## Schedule A

Application No.	Filing Date	Patent Number	Issue Date	
09/256,946	02/24/1999	6510430	1/21/2003	
09/966,850	9/27/2001	6778980	8/17/2004	
09/480,731	1/6/2000	6947900	7/11/2002	
09/965,541	9/26/2001	7062482	6/13/2006	
09/526,978	3/15/2000	7099925	8/29/2006	
10/728,663	12/4/2003	7769648	8/3/2010	
09/478,934	1/6/2000	7162437	1/9/2007	
09/478,936	1/6/2000	7337129	2/26/2008	
11/512,639	8/29/2006	7328252	2/5/2008	

RECORDED: 10/03/2016